DC/DC Converter
UWTH1D_LD-10W(F/H)R3 Series
2023.07.19-A/0 Page 1 of 9
MORNSUN Guangzhou Science & Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation
10W isolated DC-DC converter
Ultra-wide input and regulated single output
CB Report Patent Protection RoHS
CSA62368 EN62368 BS EN62368 IEC62368-1

Typ
(Range)
Max.②
Voltage
(VDC)
Current
(mA)
(Max./Min.)
CSA/EN/BS
EN/IEC
UWTH1D03LD-10W(F/H)R3
P 110
（14-160） 160
3.3 3030/0 78/80 1000
UWTH1D05LD-10W(F/H)R3 5 2000/0 78/80 1000
UWTH1D12LD-10W(F/H)R3 12 833/0 82/84 470
UWTH1D15LD-10W(F/H)R3 15 667/0 82/84 330
UWTH1D24LD-10W(F/H)R3 24 417/0 82/84 220
UWTH1D28LD-10W(F/H)R3 28 357/0 82/84 220
UWTH1D48LD-10W(F/H)R3 48 208/0 82/84 150
UWTH1D54LD-10W(F/H)R3 54 185/0 82/84 150
Note:
①“P” means positive logic, “N” means negative logic;
②Exceeding the maximum input voltage may cause permanent damage;
③This efficiency value is the full load efficiency measured at the nominal 48V input voltage at room temperature;